Hipot rating (one minute):
Filtered Models DBR & DBP
Line to Ground: 2121 VDC n/a
LIne to Line: 1768 VDC 1600 VAC
Rated Voltage (max): 150VDC* 300 VDC
Rated Current: 60A (all versions)
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
(at rated current Ir): -10°C to +55°C

in standard wire lengths
• Available filtered or unfiltered
Ordering Information
60 DB F 8
Output Styles
Filtered Models
8 – 6” Wire leads
Connector Only
L1 – 1’ Cable pair
L3 – 3’ Cable pair
L9 – 9’ Cable pair
Omit for none
Type
R – Receptacle with clips
P – Plug with clips
J – Compact filter
F – Feedthrough capacitors
X – High performance
Blank – Standard filter
DB Series
Current Rating
60A
Specifications
Available Part Numbers
Filtered Models
60DB8 60DBJ8
60DBF8 60DBX8
Connectors Only
60DBR 60DBP
60DBRL1 60DBPL1
60DBRL3 60DBPL3
60DBPL9
WARNING
This is not approved for hot swap or current
interruption in DC applications. Doing so will
result in irreparable damage to contacts.

60DB8
60DBJ8
DB Series
Compact RFI High Current DC Inlet Filter (continued)
215